

DATE BIDS OPEN: October 25, 2024, 11:00 AM
SCOPE OF WORK: Work to be performed under this project includes reconstructing existing walkways and landscaping areas with concrete sidewalk, landscape improvements, and other related items.
COMPLETION DATE: August 28, 2025
LOCATION: Located at the Guilford Welcome Center in Guilford, Vermont. This Welcome Center is located at MM 5.532 on I-91 Northbound.

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. BAZIN BROTHERS TRUCKING, INC. 2425 Back Westminster Road Westminster, VT 05158		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total						
201.1000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00						
202.1000	DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL OF BUILDING	EACH	1.000	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.00						
203.1500	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	1,200.000	\$65.000	\$78,000.00						
203.1600	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	60.000	\$375.000	\$22,500.00						
203.3000	EARTH BORROW	CY	20.000	\$55.000	\$1,100.00						
204.2000	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	CY	30.000	\$100.000	\$3,000.00						
204.2200	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1.000	\$75.000	\$75.00						
204.3000	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	30.000	\$85.000	\$2,550.00						
301.2600	SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED	CY	800.000	\$100.000	\$80,000.00						
404.1100	TACK COAT, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	1.000	\$175.000	\$175.00						
406.0230	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IIS, QA TIER III	TON	10.000	\$350.000	\$3,500.00						
406.0330	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IIIS, QA TIER III	TON	15.000	\$360.000	\$5,400.00						
406.9100	PAY ADJUSTMENT, BCP, MIXTURE PROPERTIES (N.A.B.I.)	DL	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00						
514.1000	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	GAL	60.000	\$110.000	\$6,600.00						
601.0905	12 INCH CPEP	LF	20.000	\$100.000	\$2,000.00						
602.4500	CORING CONCRETE	EACH	1.000	\$750.000	\$750.00						
604.1000	CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH CAST IRON GRATE	EACH	1.000	\$3,750.000	\$3,750.00						
604.4000	CHANGING ELEVATION OF DIS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES	EACH	4.000	\$1,000.000	\$4,000.00						
616.2100	VERTICAL GRANITE CURB	LF	90.000	\$85.000	\$7,650.00						
616.4000	REMOVING AND RESETTING CURB	LF	260.000	\$70.000	\$18,200.00						
618.1005	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH (CONCRETE COLOR A)	SY	410.000	\$185.000	\$75,850.00						
618.1005	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH (CONCRETE COLOR B)	SY	520.000	\$185.000	\$96,200.00						
618.1005	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH (CONCRETE COLOR C)	SY	260.000	\$185.000	\$48,100.00						
618.1005001	PORTLAND CEMENT HEATED WALKWAY	LS	1.000	\$68,000.000	\$68,000.00						
618.1008	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 INCH	SY	130.000	\$190.000	\$24,700.00						
618.1008	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 INCH (CONCRETE COLOR A)	SY	240.000	\$210.000	\$50,400.00						
618.1008	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 INCH (CONCRETE COLOR B)	SY	330.000	\$210.000	\$69,300.00						
618.3000	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	24.000	\$65.000	\$1,560.00						
619.1400	BOLLARDS (REMOVABLE)	EACH	5.000	\$2,200.000	\$11,000.00						
629.0500	CRUSHED STONE BEDDING	CY	20.000	\$125.000	\$2,500.00						
630.1000	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	100.000	\$15.000	\$1,500.00						
631.1000	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEER'S	LS	1.000	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00						
631.1600	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LS	1.000	\$2,100.000	\$2,100.00						
631.2600	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00						
635.1100	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	\$85,000.000	\$85,000.00						
641.1100	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$30,000.000	\$30,000.00						
641.1200	MAINTENANCE OF PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC	LS	1.000	\$55,000.000	\$55,000.00						
641.1500	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	2.000	\$8,875.000	\$17,750.00						
649.3100	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	SY	80.000	\$4.000	\$320.00						
651.1500	TURF ESTABLISHMENT, GENERAL SEED	SY	700.000	\$9.000	\$6,300.00						
651.3500	TOPSOIL	CY	80.000	\$85.000	\$6,800.00						
653.0100	EPSC PLAN	LS	1.000	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.00						
653.0200	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	48.000	\$150.000	\$7,200.00						
653.0300	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,300.000	\$1.000	\$3,300.00						
653.1000	HAY MULCH	TON	1.000	\$975.000	\$975.00						
653.4001	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	EACH	8.000	\$300.000	\$2,400.00						
653.4002	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE II	EACH	2.000	\$300.000	\$600.00						
653.5500	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	LF	650.000	\$3.000	\$1,950.00						
656.3003	DECIDUOUS TREES, LARGE	EACH	2.000	\$700.000	\$1,400.00						
656.3500	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS	EACH	19.000	\$500.000	\$9,500.00						
656.6500	LANDSCAPE WATERING	MGAL	6.000	\$1,500.000	\$9,000.00						
656.8000	LANDSCAPE BACKFILL, TRUCK MEASUREMENT	CY	20.000	\$100.000	\$2,000.00						
656.8500	TREE PROTECTION	LS	1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00						
681.1010	REMOVE AND RELOCATE LANDSCAPE ITEMS	EACH	1.000	\$18,000.000	\$18,000.00						
681.1020	REMOVE LANDSCAPE ITEMS	EACH	1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00						
690.0300	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT (N.A.B.I.)	DL	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00						
					\$996,957.00						
Totals:					\$996,957.00						